
Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

List of  

spare parts 

and  

wear and tear parts  

of the 

Bullmer  

spreading machine 

COMPACT  D/E 600 

 

 

 

 

English 
 

 

 

 

 

For machine number:  ___________________  
 

 

bullmer GmbH  

Heutal 7 
D-72537 Mehrstetten 
Tel.:   +49 7381 1830 
Fax:   +49 7381   723 
e-mail: info@bullmer.de 

http://www.bullmer.de 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 2 

 

INDEX 
Total View ...................................................................................................................................................................... 3 
 Side Plate Operator Side > View inside < ..................................................................................................................... 3 
Side Plate Operator Side > View inside < ...................................................................................................................... 4 
Side Plate Opposite Side ................................................................................................................................................ 4 
> View outside < ............................................................................................................................................................ 4 
Side Plate Opposite Side  > View inside < ..................................................................................................................... 5 
Operator-side .................................................................................................................................................................. 5 

Power supply – Energy chain ..................................................................................................................................... 6 
Power supply via power rail (option) ............................................................................................................................. 7 
PN-Conncection unit (option) ........................................................................................................................................ 8 
 >Edge Control< ............................................................................................................................................................. 8 
>Edge Control< .............................................................................................................................................................. 9 
Edge Control >reflexion light barrier< ......................................................................................................................... 10 
Chain adjuster > Chain drive wheels < ......................................................................................................................... 10 
Chain adjuster > Chain drive wheels < ......................................................................................................................... 11 
Chain adjuster > Chain drive motor < .......................................................................................................................... 11 
Running wheel - operator side and opposite side ......................................................................................................... 11 
Running wheel - operator side and opposite side ......................................................................................................... 12 
Machine guidance operator side ................................................................................................................................... 12 
PN-Unit ........................................................................................................................................................................ 13 
PN-Connection unit with table end stop  (option) ........................................................................................................ 13 
Aggregate-Lift left/right-hand-side .............................................................................................................................. 14 
Operator platform ......................................................................................................................................................... 15 
Locking operator platform ............................................................................................................................................ 16 
Optional:_Paper unwinding device .............................................................................................................................. 16 
Encoder (length measuring device) .............................................................................................................................. 16 
Encoder (length measuring device) .............................................................................................................................. 17 
Twist grip ..................................................................................................................................................................... 18 
CANBUCON 1- Control panel .................................................................................................................................... 18 
CANBUCON 1- Control panel .................................................................................................................................... 19 
CANBUCON 2- Touchscreen –Control panel ............................................................................................................. 21 
CANBUCON 2- Touchscreen –Control panel ............................................................................................................. 21 
CANBUCON 3- Touchscreen –Control panel ............................................................................................................. 21 
CANBUCON 3- Touchscreen –Control panel ............................................................................................................. 22 
Optional: FDH- Touchscreen – Operator Panel ........................................................................................................... 23 
Cutting off device > Operator Side < ........................................................................................................................... 24 
Cutting off device > Opposite Side < ........................................................................................................................... 24 
Shear – Standard Version complete ID:84652 ............................................................................................................. 25 
Shear – Standard Version complete ID:84652 ............................................................................................................. 26 
Shear – Increased Version complete ID 87938 ............................................................................................................ 28 
Zig-Zag Device >Operator Side< ................................................................................................................................. 30 
Zig-Zag Device >Opposite Side< ................................................................................................................................. 30 
Endcatcher fix >Operator Side< ................................................................................................................................... 31 
Endcatcher >Opposite Side< ........................................................................................................................................ 31 
Endcatcher moveable  >Operator Side< ....................................................................................................................... 32 
Endcatcher moveable  >Opposite Side< ....................................................................................................................... 32 
Top- Cradle .................................................................................................................................................................. 33 

Lateral Cradle - Limitation ................................................................................................................................... 34 
Lateral Cradle - Limitation ................................................................................................................................... 35 

Option: Fabric roll  >right outside wounded fabric rolls< ............................................................................................ 35 
Loop regulation – Dancer control (option) ................................................................................................................... 37 
Option: FDH- System ................................................................................................................................................... 38 

 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 3 

Total View 
 

 

 

Cutting off device 

Page 23-28 

 

Control cabinet, twist grip 

Page 18-22 

 

Top, belts, etc.  

Page 32-34 

 

Carriage, frame, lift 

Opposite side 

Page 4, 5 

 

Carriage, frame,  

gear, lift 

Operator side 

Page 4, 5 

 

Paper 

Unwinding device  

 

Edge control 

>photo cell< 

Page 10 

 

Optional: 

Printer 

ID: 62998 

Paper 

 

Optional: Fabric roll for  

>right outside wounded 

fabric rolls< 

 

Option :   Barcodelaser   

Load- and transfer station 

for Gryphon M100 ID: 63021 

 

power-supply  for 

Barcodelaser GRYPHON M100 

ID: 63022 

 

Barcodelaser  M100  ID. 64337 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 4 

 Side Plate Operator Side > View inside < 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Side Plate Opposite Side 

> View outside < 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chain wheel 22z 

ID: 83996 

Drive wheel 

Page 12 

 

Chain wheel 15z 

ID: 87863 

Chain wheel 15z 

ID: 87038 

Drive chain 2240 mm 

long 

ID: 6383 

Master Link 

ID: 6394 

 

Driving wheel 

Page 12 

Drive chain 890 mm 

long 

ID: 06388 

Master Link 

ID: 07808 

Edged element 

ID: 059531 

Chain adjuster 

Page 11 

 Aggregate Lift 

Page 14 

 

Safety- wing 

Safety- limit switch  

ID: 63068 
Chain wheel 13z 

ID:18720 

 

Limit switch 

83.803.001 

ID: 9569 

+ 

Roller follower 

ID: 9570 

Control Cabinet 

see control documents 

Lift chain 780 

mm long 

ID: 9095 

Master Link 

ID: 6393 

 

Safety-wing 

ID: 90460 

 

Holder (support) for safety-

wing 

ID: 90457 

 

Antriebskette 

2240 mm lg. 

ID: 06383 
Kettenschloß 

ID: 06394 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 5 

Side Plate Opposite Side  > View inside < 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Operator-side 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Drive Motor 

Edge Control 

ID:62389 

 

 

Aggregate-Lift 

Page 14 

 
Chain wheel 22z 

ID: 83996 

 

Drive wheel 

Page 12 

 

PN-Unit 

Page 13 

 

Drive chain 2240 

mm long 

ID: 6388 

Master Link 

ID: 6394 

Chain adjuster 

Page 11 

 

Drive wheel 

Page 12 

 

Motor 

Lift 

ID: 62418 

 

Fan for motor  F80 BRE 

ID: 065838 

drivemotor Typ: 92172VF-80 L/40 BRE10 TW F 

ID: 61230  

With rectifier  230V 

ID: 61020 

Reference- Sensor IBE 2020 

FBOA 

ID: 011284 

Safety-limit-switch  

Z 4 VH 335-11z 

ID: 011990 

Encoder  4000 Imp/ 5V 

ID: 065096 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 6 

Power supply – Energy chain 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
Guide Rail - Type / Length: 

 
Ident-No.:  

08410  Breaking-in  / 1000mm  90688 

08410  linear / 1000mm  90693 

08410  linear / 834mm  90694 

08410  linear / 1668mm  90695 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Guide rail 

Retainer 

ID: 90717 Energy Chain 

ID: 62933 

Fastener (angle)  

ID: 89672   +  

Plate 

ID: 89632 

Connection element 

for Energy Chain 

ID: 62934 

Coupling socket  

Air pressure 

ID: 50157 

Connection plug 

Air pressure 

ID: 12479 

Socket housing 

6p. 

Id: 6972   + 

Pin insert 6-pol. 

ID: 6974 

Clamping lever 

M8 

ID: 53381 

Plastic tube 

Air pressure 

ID: 50687 

Socket shell 6p. 

ID: 6973   + 

Socket insert 6-

pole. 

ID: 6975 

Supply line 5x2,5 

ID: 60191 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 7 

Power supply via power rail (option) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Power rail – 5-pole 

ID: 009387 – 0,5m long 

ID: 009388 – 1m long 

ID: 009389 – 2m long 

ID: 051728 – 3m long 

ID: 009386 – 4m long 

Head supply – 

5-pole    ID: 009391  

 

Double current collector –  

5-pole     ID: 051900 

Tow-Arm    

 ID: 009393 

Without picture: 

Power rail linking element left – ID: 012701 

Power rail linking element right  – ID: 012702 

End cap ID: 9392 

 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 8 

PN-Conncection unit (option) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tow-Arm 

ID: 86583 

Angle 

ID: : 030808 

Screw 

connection 

ID: 53455 

Connection plug 

ID: 012479 

Return valve 

ID: 058343 

Spiral- tube  - please tell length 

ID: 059389-10m 

ID: 059389-12,5m 

ID: 059389-15m 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 9 

 >Edge Control< 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Limit switch 

Type: 83.803.001 

ID: 09569 

Roller follower for 

Type: 83.803.001 

ID: 09570 

Optional: 

Air pressure box 

90 L 

ID: 61707 

Edge control - Motor 

BG 65x25 SI /24V  i= 225:1    

ID: 62389 

Motor fastening 

ID: 20351 

Motor gear 

ID: 80321 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 10 

 

Edge Control >reflexion light barrier< 

 

Cable with angle plug 

ID: 58443 

Angle 

ID: 84531 

Light barrier 

fastener 

ID: 84079 

Light barrier 

Type: WL 12 2P430 

ID: 054102 

 

Alternative1: 

LN89-PA3 ID:060180 

Attention: Special light barrier fastener  

 

Alternative2: 

KN 88 PA3 ID:060880 

Attention: Special light barrier fastener  

 

Reflektor foil ID: 011408 

Please tell length! 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 11 

Chain adjuster > Chain drive wheels < 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chain adjuster > Chain drive motor < 
 

 

Chain wheel 20z 

ID: 83924 

 

Outer tension ring 14 mm 

DIN 471 ID: 7484 

Set screw M8x60 

ID: 59357 

Screw M8x20 

ID: 5856 

Inner tension ring 35 mm 

DIN 472 ID: 5730 

Ball bearing 6202 2Z 

ID: 5391 

Basic plate 

ID: 86092 

Tension block 

ID: 84570 

 

Screw M8x25 

ID: 5827 

Outer tension ring 20 mm 

DIN 472 

ID: 05736 

Ball bearing 6202 2Z 

ID: 05391 

Chain wheel 12z 

ID: 87039 

Basic plate 

ID: 87063 

Screw M8x30 

ID: 05828 

Screw M8x20 

ID: 05856 

Inner tension ring 35 

mm DIN 472 

ID: 05730 
Tension 

block 

ID: 86966 

Nut M12 

ID: 06959 

Set screw M8x60 

ID: 59375 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 12 

Running wheel - operator side and opposite side  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Machine guidance operator side 
 

Screw M6x40 

ID: 50499 

Rotor pin  

ID: 83927 

Rotor 

to 06/06 hard ID: 83922 

from 06/06 soft ID:85501  Drive chain wheel 23z 

ID: 83926 

Ball bearing 6205 

ZZ 

ID: 07062 

Outer tension ring 25 

mm DIN 471 ID: 

53350 

Curve roller 

KRV-32-PP 

ID: 07973 

Rotor roll 

ID: 80372 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 13 

PN-Unit 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PN-Connection unit with table end stop  (option) 
 

 

 

 

 

PN-Connection  

 90° Bow 

ID: 58605 

PN-Connection 

90° Bow 

ID: 54802 

PN-Valve 

ID: 58485 

PN-Coil 

ID: 12373 

PN-Sound absorber 

ID: 06567 

PN-Reducer 

ID: 50692 

PN-Coil 

ID: 12737 

Angle piece 

ID: 84398 

Connector 

ID: 12479 

Reference rail 

ID: 21085 

Tube 

ID: 83616 

Nut 

ID: 83621 

Coupling socket 

ID: 50157 

 

Angle 

ID: 83619 

End stop 

ID: 84474 

Connector 

ID: 83617 

Tube 

ID: 83618 

Angle 

ID: 83619 

 

Plate 

ID: 83620 

 

Nut 

ID: 83621 
PN-Return valve 

ID: 50177 

 

Pressure 

spring 

ID: 83557 

Nut 

ID: 83621 

Plate 

ID: 83620 Pressure 

spring 

ID: 83556 

If order please tell both 

ident numbers 

 ID-Nr. angeben: 

Coupling socket 

ID: 50157 

+ 

Nozzle 

ID: 83622 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 14 

 

Aggregate-Lift left/right-hand-side 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Shaft bracket 

ID: 53684 

Socket 

ID: 84062 

Chain wheel 13z 

ID: 18728 

Chain wheel retainer 

ID: 84010 

Master Link 

ID: 6393 

Lift chain 780 mm long 

ID: 9095 

Chain wheel 13z 

ID: 84009 Precision  

steel shaft 

ID: 53685 

Super  

ball lining 

ID: 53686 

Bracket pin 

ID: 83912 

Super  

ball lining 

ID: 53686 

Shaft bracket 

ID: 53684 

Bracket pin 

Operator side 

ID: 87339 

Bracket pin 

Opposite side 

ID: 87338 Other version of 

bracket pin in case of:  

 Excessive ply 

height  

 Folded spreading 

 > 2.000 mm fabric 

width  

 Tearing device 

Chain connection 

ID: 88301 

Ring 

ID: 87340 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 15 

 

Operator platform  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Retainer 

Safety wing  

ID: ID: 90457 
Bucket seat 

ID: 60801 

safety-limit switch 

ID: 063068 

Arm-Tow socket 

ID: 84176 

Screw M12x50 DIN 912  

ID: 50472 

Nut M12 DIN 439 ID: 

50585 

Safety wing 

ID: 90460 

Grooved ball bearing 

6004 ZZ 

ID: 5389 

Pin 

ID: 87413 

Curve roll  

KRV 32 PP 

ID: 7973 

Rotor roll D=50x23 

ID: 80372 

Unit socket M 5-pole. 

ID: 12389 

Grooved ball 

bearing 6203 ZZ 

ID: 11820 

Pin 

ID: 80400 

Rotor roll D=60x41 

ID: 84533 

Distance plate 

ID: 84310 

 

Conti-Friction 

wheel 

ID: 2961 

 

 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 16 

Locking operator platform 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Optional:_Paper unwinding device  

 

Tension spring 

ID: 54145 

Locking hand gear 

ID: 84219 

Adjusting plate 

ID: 84212 

Fabric roll bearing 

ID:002240 

Additional device for  

fabric roll bearing 

ID: 17619 

Fabric roll brake 

complete 

ID:002114 

Without picture: 

Hand wheel with handle 

ID:009455 

Additional device for 

fabric roll bearing 

ID: 17619 

Resitex brake block 

ID: 02115 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 17 

Encoder (length measuring device) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Bearing housing 

ID: 84101 

Retainer plate 

ID: 84100 

Support angle 

ID: 84075 

Plate II 

ID: 84103 

Encoder  4000 Imp. 

8.5800.1245.4000 

ID: 065096 

Without picture 

Tension spring 

Z 108 ID: 58729 

Tooth belt 10T5/390 mm 

long 

ID: 53853 

2 x 

Grooved ball bearing  

6001 ZZ 

ID: 005386 

Socket 

ID: 84108 

2 x 

Grooved ball bearing   

6001 ZZ    

ID: 005386 

Plate  I    T10/40 

ID: 84102 Plate III 

ID: 84072 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 18 

Twist grip 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Installation plate 

ID: 89538 

Twist grip 

handle 

ID: 89466 

Tooth wheel  

z=60 

ID: 3054 

Micro switch 

ID: 06703 

Twist grip axis 

ID: 3051 

Set screw  M6x6 DIN 916 

ID: 5834 

Tension spring 

ID: 7505 

ball 

ID: 11467 

Pressure piece 

ID: 3060 

Twist grip 

ID: 84271 

Socket 

ID: 3053 

Catch socket 

ID: 3058 

Without picture 

Plastic grip 

ID: 3061 

Jumper ring 

ID: 89633 
Poti 10 kOhm 

ID:8088 

Limit screw M4x20 

DIN 912 

ID: 50448 

Gear z=40 

ID: 3057 

Screw M8x50 DIN 912 

ID: 7704 

Distance 

ID: 89863 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 19 

CANBUCON 1- Control panel 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Poti 10 kOhm 

ID: 8088 

Poti drive consisting of:  

Cap-automatic sign- 

ID: 54979 

Cap with cutting symbol 

ID: 54376 

Button grey ID: 54375 

Number plate ID: 54377 

Stator  ID: 54378 

Slotted nut ID: 54379 

Button QXJT 

ID: 011804 

Panel-backside:: 

 Light bulb    T5,5 K-24V 

ID: 12570 

contactor ATL 

ID: 12556 

contactor AFL 

ID: 12557 

Operator panel 

Power Panel PP21 

ID: 62459 

Emergency Stop button 

ID: 58858 

 

Twist protection  

ID: 58890 

Contact- element E01 

ID 58859 

 

 

Drucktaster schwarz 

ID: 07390 

Push button green 

ID: 61305 

with dust-cover ID. 064438 

 

Push button red 

ID: 60259 

with dust-cover ID. 064438 

 

Push button black 

ID: 07390 

with dust-cover ID. 064438 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 20 

 

CANBUCON 1- backside 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Optional:  

Analog  Current –input module 

7AI 774.70 

ID: 065399 

Encodermodul 

NC 161  ID: 62488 
Optional:  

Analogue input module 

7AI354.70  

ID: 62785 

Optional:  

Digital input module 

7DI138.70 

ID: 62457 

 

DIP-switch adjusting 

0  -  1 

Optional: 

Memory card MC111.9 

ID: 059164 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 21 

 CANBUCON 2- Touchscreen –Control panel 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

                      CANBUCON 2  Side-View 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Potio drive consisting of: 

Cap-Automatic sign 

ID: 54979 

Cap with cutting symbol 

ID: 54376 

Button grey: ID: 54375 

Number plate ID: 54377 

Stator  ID: 54378 

Slotted nut ID: 54379 

Poti 10 kOhm 

ID: 8088 

Contactor ATL 

ID: 12556 

Contactor AT 

ID: 12555 

Emergency Stop 

ID: 58858 

Twist protection VS 

ID: 58890 

 

Washer 

ID: 12567 

Light bulb  T5,5 K-24V 

ID: 12570 

Contactor E01 

ID: 58859 

Profit 2000  

Controller without 

Ethernet-Connection 

ID: 62888 

Logic Scanner 

ISA I/O Board 

ID: 62892 

Profit 2000 

1 Slot ISA Adapter 

ID: 62889 

Battery 

B&R Automation 

Runtime AR 102 

ID: 62890 

Compact-Flash 

64 MB 

ID: 62891 

Option: Profit 2000  

Controller with Ethernet- 

Connection  ID: 63004 

External 3,5" Disc drive 

ID:63006 

Operator panel 

Touch panel 

ID: 62863 

Operator panel 

Touch panel 

ID: 62863 

Push button green 

ID: 61305 

with dust-cover ID. 064438 

 

Push button red 

ID: 60259 

with dust-cover ID. 064438 

 

Push button black 

ID: 07390 

with dust-cover ID. 064438 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 22 

CANBUCON 3- Touchscreen –Control panel 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Emergency-push-button 

ID: 64088 

+  contact-element CT 

ID: 64094 

Option 

USB- socket 

Please look at electrical-part-list 

Memory-chip  (with program)  

Compact- Flash 64MB 

ID: 62891 

Push- button RKT 

ID: 64089 

+ button clear  

ID: 64091 

+  bulb- contact-element 

CTL 

ID: 64092 

+  light-bulb T5,5K-30V 

ID: 64093 

 

Push-button RKT 

ID: 64089 

+ button clear 

ID: 64091 

+  contact-element CT 

ID: 64094 

Control-panel 

Canbucon 3 Touch Panel 

4PP220:0571-L05  

ID: 64027 

 

4PP420.0571-L05 

ID: 065267 

 

Push button green 

ID: 61305 

with dust-cover ID. 064438 

 

Push button red 

ID: 60259 

with dust-cover ID. 064438 

 

Push button black 

ID: 07390 

with dust-cover ID. 064438 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 23 

Optional: FDH- Touchscreen – Operator Panel 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FDH Control Panel 

ID: 63061  

Emergency-stop-button 

ID: 58858 

 

Twist protection VS  

ID: 58890 

 

Washer 

ID: 12567 

 

Contactor E01 

ID: 58859 

Connector 

24 V  DC  

ID: 63008 

Compact-Flash 

512 MB 

ID: 64466 

 

Blower 

24 V  DC  

ID: 053429 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 24 

  

Cutting off device > Operator Side < 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cutting off device > Opposite Side < 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

15 

 

24 

 

 

19 

 

 

23 

 

 

14 

 

13 

 

 8 

 

20 

 

12 

 

14 

 

17 

 

16 

 

9 

 

3 

 

21 

 

4 

 

18 

 

11 

 

5 

 

24 

 

15 

 

10 

 

19 

 

7 

 

6 

 

22 

 

16 

 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 25 

 

 

Pos. Ident.-No. Type Stück 

1 83759 Protection operator side 1 

2 83760 Protection opposite side 1 

3 83737 Guide rail type: FWS 22/SB+600 1 

4 53770 Guide roll FR 22 2 

5 53771 Guide roll FR 22 with excentric 2 

4+5 58822 Washer FWA 22 for guide roll 4 

6 83742 Motor flange 1 

7 62417 Motor  BG 65x25SI, 24V,  PLG 52.0, i=6,25 1 

7 83750 Tooth belt wheel T10/16 1 

8 83751 Tooth belt wheel T10/16 1 

8 5393 Grooved ball bearing 6300 ZZ 1 

9 83743 Riemenschloß komplett 1 

10 7667 Fastener 16T10 (Länge=(SBx2)+1550 mm) 1 

11 83755 Shear fastener 1 

12 83754 Carriage plate 1 

13 83748 Connection block 1 

14 7665 Lift magnet 2 

15 83973 Hook fastener 2 

15 85058 Hook 2 

16 88239 Tow-Arm 2 

17 13468 Lifting device for blower 2 

18 86018 Expansion device (SB+60) 1 

18 62675 Fastener for expansion device (SB+60) 1 

19 13383 Balance weight 2 

20 13356 End stop 2 

20 7751 Meggi-buffer 2 

21 53854 Energy chain (SB+530 mm) 1 

21 53855 Connection element (1 set) 1 

21 063415 Chainflex- cable  3 x 0,5 mm²  highflex. (SBx2,5) 1 

22 86276 Grab handle opposite side 1 

23 86275 Grab handle operator side 1 

24 63154 Proximity switch IG06NK   K37VD8    S16, S17 2 

24 63376 Connection line to S16 and S17 2 

    

 

 

Light sensor FRK 92/4  

ID: 51201 

Optional:  Reflexion- 

Light barrier  

WL-2P630   ID: 11586 

Optional:  Reflexion- 

Light barrier 

WL-2P630   ID: 11586 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 26 

Shear – Standard Version complete ID:84652 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

18 19 5 20 21 22 23 24 

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 

17 

33 34 35 36 37 

29 28 38 39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

39 

44 45 46 47 48 49 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 27 

 

 

 

Pos. Ident.-Nr. Bezeichnung Stück 

1 63211 Motor GR 53 x 30 24V/DC/4,6A with fault clearance 1 

2 7660 Screw M5x30 DIN 912 2 

3 5685 Plates A 5,3 DIN 125 2 

4 83741 Motor flange 1 

5 7329 Grooved ball bearing 608 ZZ 1 

6 5941 Screw M3x8 DIN 912 2 

7 5683 Plates A3,2 DIN 125 2 

8 51153 Shim ring 8x14x1 DIN 988 2 

9 83757 Tooth belt wheel T5; Z=25 1 

10 12651 Tooth belt 8T5/ 225 mm long 1 

11 83762 Tooth belt wheel T5; Z16 1 

12 52215 Set screw M4x10 DIN 914 1 

13 9185 Clamp 2 pole 1 

14 19912 Knife shaft Dm 12x50 1 

15 11649 Fitting key A3x3x10 DIN 6885 1 

16 83739 Knife Plate 1 

17 7234 Retaining ring Dm 22x1 DIN 472 1 

18 13817 Knive cover 1 

19 5710 Knurled screw M4x10 1 

20 12115 Straight pin 3m 6x4 DIN 7 2 

21 19914 Knife flange Dm 60x15 1 

22 9782 Round blade 1 

23 19915 Flange bearing Dm 60x14 1 

24 11643 Screw M4x10 DIN 912 2 

25 54123 Knurled screw M5x45 DIN 653 1 

26 7970 Knurled nut M5 DIN 467 1 

27 83746 Plate 1 

28 52539 Plate B 4,3 DIN 125 4 

29 5806 Screw M4x12 DIN 912 4 

30 83894 Bearing block 1 

31 19441 Spring pin 6x58 1 

32 9769 Spiral spring 0,5x0,4x25 1 

33 83893 Grinding stone carrier 1 

34 83893 Part of grinding stone carrier 1 

35 51084 Screw M3x16 DIN 84 2 

36 11377 Screw M4x8 DIN 912 2 

37 19426 Dead stop 1 

38 5892 Nut M6 DIN 934 1 

39 7393 Screw M4x10 DIN 921 1 

40 19442 Socket 1 

41 19443 Grinding stone retainer 1 

42  Paper plate 2 

43 9781 Grinding stone RNE 234 38x8,5x6,3 1 

44 14580 Knife protection 1 

45 83740 Guiding foot 1 

46 5814 Screw M6x16 DIN 6912 2 

47 5686 Plate A6,4 2 

48 14694 Counter knife cutting double sided  1 

49 5609 Screw M3x4 DIN 7991 2 

 

 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 28 

Shear – Increased Version complete ID 87938 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

44 

 

 

 

 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

17 18 19 20 21 

22 23 

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 29 

 

 

 

Pos. Ident.-Nr. Bezeichnung Stück 

1 12959 Direct current motor GR 80x40 1 

2 4442 Motor flange 1 

3 50442 Screws M6x12 DIN 7991 4 

4 83087 Tooth belt wheel z25 1 

5 7329 Grooved ball bearing 608 ZZ 1 

6 12115 Straight pin M4x8 DIN 916 1 

7 51153 Shim ring 8x14x1 DIN 988 2 

8 19912 Knife shaft Dm 12x50 1 

9 12651 Tooth belt 8T5/ 225 mm long 1 

10 51032 Fitting key 3x3x8 DIN 6885 1 

11 19917 Tooth belt wheel z21 1 

12 13817 Knife cover 1 

13 16160 Knife plate 1 

14 7329 Grooved ball bearing 608 ZZ 1 

15 50789 Screw M6x18 DIN 6912 3 

16 7234 Retaining ring Dm 22x1 DIN 472 1 

17 19914 Knife flange Dm 60x15 1 

18 12115 Straight pin M4x8 DIN 916 2 

19 9782 Round blade 1 

20 19915 Flange bearing Dm 60x14 1 

21 11643 Screw M4x10 DIN 912 2 

22 9185 Clamp 2 pole 1 

23 9186 Cover 1 

24 5686 Plate A6,4 2 

25 5814 Screw M6x16 DIN 6912 2 

26 14580 Knive cover 1 

27 A6222 Guiding foot 1 

 14693 Optional guiding foot with counter knife 14694 1 

28 5609 Screw M3x4 DIN 7991 2 

29 14245 Conter knife cutting one side  1 

 14694 Optional counter knife cutting double sided for guiding foot 14693 1 

30 7393 Screw M4x10 DIN 921 2 

31 9781 Grinding stone RNE 234 38x8,5x6,3 1 

32 19443 Grinding stone retainer 1 

33 19442 Socket  1 

34 52539 Plate B 4,3 DIN 125 2 

35 5806 Screw M4x12 DIN 912 2 

36 19438 Plate 1 

37 83893 Grinding stone carrier 1 

38 19441 Spring pin 6x58 1 

39 83894 Bearing block 1 

40 9769 Spiral spring 0,5x0,4x25 1 

41  Paper plate 1 

42 11377 Screw 4x8 DIN 912 2 

43 19426 Dead stop 1 

44 5710 Knurled screw M4x10 1 

 

  

 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 30 

Zig-Zag Device >Operator Side< 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Zig-Zag Device >Opposite Side< 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lifting finger I 

ID: 17488 

 

Raised countersunk 

M5x20 

ID: 54356 

Raised countersunk 

M5x20 

ID: 54356 

 

Bucket plate 

(Tell SB) 

ID: 17613 

Meggi-Buffer 

ID: 007751 

Dead stop 

ID: 18676 

Gearing 

ID: 18704 
Connection rod 

ID: 18702+SB 

Ring clamp 

ID: 84839 

Side plate B.S. 

ID: 86979 

Rikula 

Typ: 625 ZZ 

ID: 005382 

Hook 

ID: 88035 

Grip 

ID: 86089 

Balance 

weight 

ID: 21097 

Plate 

ID: 82332 Catch lever 

ID: 52494 

Folding plate 

ID:17613+SB 
Tube II 

ID: 86846+SB 
Tube I 

ID: 86845+SB 
Conductor 

ID: 51526 

Connection rod 

ID: 18702+SB 

Button 

ID: 006629 
Hebel 

ID: 86624 

Lever 

ID: 86808 
Axis 

ID: 82333 

Lifting finger II 

ID: 17489 
Straight pin 

8x30 

ID: 005602 

Lever 

ID: 86776 

Block 

ID: 18677 

Clamp 

ID: 86781 

Tension plate 

ID: 86783 

Lever 

ID: 86823 

 Tension spring 

ID: 54145 

Lifting finger II 

ID: 17489 

 

Rikula 

Typ: 625 ZZ 

ID: 005382 

 

Straight pin 

8x30 

ID: 005602 

 

Grip 

ID: 86089 
Plate 

ID: 82332 

Pin 

ID: 86982 

End cap 

ID: 88320 

Rikula 

6202 ZZ   

ID: 005391 

Ring clamp 

ID: 84839 
     Balance weight 

ID: 21097 

Side plate G.S. 

ID: 86977 

Hook 

ID: 88035 

Lifting finger I 

ID: 17488 

 

Inner plate 

ID: 88029 

 

Inner plate 

ID: 82332 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 31 

Endcatcher fix >Operator Side< 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Endcatcher >Opposite Side< 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Balance 

weight 

ID:18281 

Balance weight 

plate 

ID: 84477 

Lever 

ID:84475 

Rikula 6201 ZZ 

ID:07754 

Plate 

ID:02702 

Socket 

ID:02549 

Suspension 

bolt 

ID: 02695 

Stange 

ID: 84448 

Lever retainer 

ID: 84787 

Connection rod 

ID: 17786+SB 

Tube 

ID: 17787+SB 

Tube 

ID: 17789+SB 

Expansion 

device 

ID:88260+SB 

Socket 

ID: 02662 

Link block 

ID: 84453 

Distance tube 

ID: 02703 

Sweep voltage lever 

ID: 50986 

Socket 

ID: 02549 

Suspension bolt 

ID: 02695 

Clamp lever BS 

ID: 88456 

Slide 

ID: 88506 

Side plate 

ID: 14500 

Catch lever consisting of: 

Bolt            ID:18040 

Multi point connector  

ID:02544 

Druckfeder ID:09008 

Socket 

ID:02662 

Link block 

ID:84453 

Distance 

tube 

ID:02703 

Sweep 
Voltage Lever 

ID:50986 

Socket 

ID:02549 

Suspension 

bolt 

ID:02695 

Clamping lever GS 

ID:88454 

Slide 

ID:88506 

 

Lever 

ID:84475 

Balance weight 

plate 

ID:84477 

Balance 

weight 

ID:18281 

Rikula 6201 ZZ 

ID:07754 

Plate 

ID:02702 

Socket 

ID:02549 

Suspension 
bolt 

ID:02695 

Roll 

ID:84448 

Lever retainer 

ID:84788 

Rubber50mm 

ID:007451 

 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 32 

Endcatcher moveable  >Operator Side< 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Endcatcher moveable  >Opposite Side< 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lever 

ID:016951 

Balance weight 

plate 

ID:018282 

Balance 

weight 

ID: 018281 

Rikula 6201 ZZ 

ID:07754 

Plate 

ID:02702 

Roll 

ID:018152 

Clamping piece 

ID:.030097 

Fastener 

ID:002666 

Tie rod 

ID:017851 

Socket 

ID:018151 

Web 

ID:017736 

Inner roll 

ID:002762 

Roll 

ID:002686 

Lever retainer 

ID:018110 

Clamping element 

ID:002466 

 

Lever 

ID:002469 

Button 

ID:007287 

 

Suspension 

bolt 

ID:002695 

Socket 

ID:002549 

Expansion device fastener 

ID:018122 

Sweep voltage 
lever 

ID:50986 

Expansion device 

fastener 

ID:018123 

Suspension 

bolt 

ID:002695 

Socket 

ID:002549 

Tie rod 

ID:017851 

Roll 

ID:018152 

Pin 

ID:018151 

Clamping 

piece 

ID:.017866 

Connection 

block 

ID:. 084491 

Fastener 

ID:002666 

Rod 

ID:002686 

Lever retainer 

ID:018111 

Sweep voltage 

lever 

ID:050986 

Sponge rubber 8x30 

ID:009177 

 Expansion device 

ID:2716+SB 

Rubber 

ID:007020 

Sensor  IBE 2020 FBOA 

ID:012284 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 33 

Top- Cradle 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Belt 920 mm 

long 

ID:54967 

Belt 1568 mm 

long 

ID:54945 

Guide wheel 

ID:3692 

+ 2 x 

Grooved ball bearing 

6301 ZZ 

ID:5394 

Belt 850 mm 

long  

ID: 54944 

PN-Proximity switch: 

-old version: SME-1-LED-24  ID: 51910 

-new version: SME8F-DS ID: 63113 + Fastener ID:63100  

Attention: Please tell type 

PN-Restrictor GRLA-3/8- 

QS-8-RS-B   ID: 58342 

2 Pieces PN-Cylinder: 

-old version:  DSW-63-160-..  ID:59223 

- new version: DSNU-63-160-PPV-A ID:63076 Attention: 

Please tell type 

Sensor 

OF 5012/OFT-FPKG/US-100 

ID: 054962 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 34 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Flange bearing FLCTE 20 

ID: 53678 

Servo Motor  

8MSA3L.R0-42 

ID: 63159  

+ Gear i=8 

ID. 63273 

Four whole flange bearing 

PME 25 

ID: 53938 

Chain wheel plate 

ID:84348  

wheel 

ID: 16349 

+ 2 x 

Grooved ball bearing  

6301 ZZ 

ID:5394 

Roll chain 

ID: 9095 

Master link 

ID: 06393 

 

Total length 530 mm 

Chain wheel z=23 

ID: 90370 

Guide wheel 

ID: 3692 

+ 2 x 

Grooved ball bearing  

6301 ZZ 

ID: 5394 

 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 35 

Lateral Cradle - Limitation 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Option: Fabric roll  >right outside wounded fabric rolls< 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*SB = work witdth 

Limit plate 

ID: 84443 

Grooved ball bearing  

608 ZZ 

ID: 7329 

Sweep voltage lever 

ID: 51765 

Slide rod 

ID: 84535 
Sweep voltage lever 

ID: 51750 

Retainer 

ID: 31550 

Tooth wheel 

ID: 087042 

Tooth bar 

ID: 087044 

Fabric roll 

ID: 090453-SB* 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 36 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Button C25xM66 

DIN 319 black 

ID: 006629 

Socket 

ID: 002041 

Grip piece 

ID: 002042 

Socket 

ID: 002041 

Button C25xM66 

DIN 319 black + 

ID: 006629 

Housing M22-I2 

ID: 61361 

Key sign M22-XD-S-X7 

ID: 61397 

Press button M22-D-X 

ID: 61367 

Press button M22-D-G-X1 

ID: 61368 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 37 

Loop regulation – Dancer control (option) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lichttaster HK12 PB8     

ID: 60939 

Lichttaster WT12-2P410  

ID: 054768 

PN. Zylinder DSN-12-160-P  

ID: 62311 

Sensor 

IG06NK K37.. 

ID: 063154 

+ Cable 3 poles, 

ID: 063377 

 

Weight complete 

ID: 092688 



Spare part and wear and tear part list of the Bullmer spreading machine 

COMPACT  D / E 600 

EL-COMP-E600-0809-01-en Page 38 

Option: FDH- System 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cross- light  

ID: 063653 

+ mech. holder 

(support) 

ID: 086545 

Hand wheel 

ID: 091206 

+ bale-grip 

ID: 006625 

 
Linearmodule BETA 

ID:  086546-xx 

Working- witdth necessary! 

Encoder 24V 

ID: 063354 

Energie - Chain 

ID: 053854   
+ connecting- element 

ID: 053855 

Working- witdth 

necessary! 


